504111674 11/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4158344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN CONNOLLY	04/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINERGY INC.	
Street Address:	1914 PALOMAR OAKS WAY, SUITE 100	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15361879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)230-1194

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-230-1144

Email:docket@eastmanmccartney.comCorrespondent Name:EASTMAN & MCCARTNEY LLPAddress Line 1:401 WEST A STREET, SUITE 1785Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1445-PA02-CIP1-DIV1-CON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY L. EASTMAN, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary L. Eastman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1445-PA02-Ci-D1-CON1_Assignment#page1.tif source=1445-PA02-Ci-D1-CON1_Assignment#page2.tif source=1445-PA02-Ci-D1-CON1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504111674 REEL: 040431 FRAME: 0262

Under the Papersons Reduction Act of 1995, so persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid CMB control number

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)				
Applicant/Patent Owner:				
	Filed/Issue Date:			
Titled: Wheel with High	- 00			
Spinergy Inc.	, a corporation			
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)			
states that, for the patent	application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):			
1, [7] The assignee of the	e entire right, title, and interest.			
2. An assignee of les	s than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):			
The extent (by holding the balance	percentage) of its ownership interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners see of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for 100% of the ownership interest.			
There are unspright, title and inte	pecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire rest are:			
Additional State right, title, and inte	rment(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire trest.			
3. The assignee of a	n undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made).			
the other parties, includin	g inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:			
Additional State right, title, and inte	ment(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire rest.			
4. The recipient, via a complete transfer of owne	court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a rship interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.			
The interest identified in o	otion 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):			
A. An assignment fro the United States thereof is attached	m the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 038459 Frame 0866 or for which a copy l.			
B. A chain of title from	n the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:			
1. From:				
	ument was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
	Frame , or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
	То:			
	ument was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
Reel	Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

REEL: 040431 FRAME: 0263

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0851-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paparwork Reduction Act of 1995, no parsons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEMENT	UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)	
3. From:			То:	
	The document wa	s recorded in the Unite	ed States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel	Frame	, or for which a copy thereo	of is attached
4. From:			To:	
	The document wa	s recorded in the Unite	od States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel	Frame	or for which a copy thereo	of is attached:
5. From:	······		То:	
	The document wa	s recorded in the Unite	d States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel	Frame	or for which a copy therec	of is attached.
6. From:			To:	
	The document wa	s recorded in the Unite	d States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			of is attached.
Additio	onal documents in th	ne chain of title are liste	ed on a supplemental sheet(s).	
			ary evidence of the chain of titl or recordation pursuant to 37 (le from the original owner to the CFR 3.11.
) must be submitted to Assignment ds of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigner	two se title is supr	olied below) is authoriz	ed to act on behalf of the assiç	gnee.
Signatuye	<u> </u>	,		2016-71-22 Date
Garly L. E	astman			41005
Printed or Typed	Name			Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

I, the undersigned, have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

SPINERGY INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the following United States Patent Applications:

Docket No.	U. S. Serial No.	Inventor	Title
1445-DP02	29/550,699	Martin Connolly	Aerodynamic Spoke
1445-PA02-CIP1-	14/666,186	Martin Connolly	Wheel With High Strength Flexible Spokes
DIV1			
1445-PA02-CIP3	14/667,477	Martin Connolly	Wheel with High Strength Flexible Spokes
1445-PA02-DIV1	14/666,175	Martin Connolly	Wheel with Flexible Wide-Body Spokes

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, utility applications claiming benefit of this provisional application, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature

Apr. 29, 2016 DATE

MARTIN CONNOLLY
Inventor's Printed Name
RECORDED: 11/28/2016

PATENT REEL: 040431 FRAME: 0265